



PUNJAB CHEMICALS

AND CROP PROTECTION LTD.

CIN NO. L24231PB1975PLC047063

Regd. Office & Works

Milestone-18, Ambala-Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhankharpur, Derabassi, Distt SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab)-140201, INDIA

Tele: 01762-280086, 522250, Fax: 01762-280070, E-mail: info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com

Ref. No: PCCPL/2024-25

Date: 3rd August, 2024

BY E FILING

The Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited MUMBAI-400 001 Re: BSE Scrip Code: 506618	The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited MUMBAI-400 051 NSE Scrip Symbol: PUNJABCHEM
--	---

Sub: Newspaper Clippings- Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find attached herewith Newspaper Clippings regarding Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024.

You are requested to please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND
CROP PROTECTION LIMITED

RISHU CHATLEY
COMPANY SECRETARY &
COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ACS: 19932



Encl: as above

PUNJAB CHEMICALS AND CROP PROTECTION LIMITED									
CIN: L24231PB1975PLC047063									
Regd. Office: Milestone 18, Ambala Kalka Road, Village & P.O. Bhankharpur, Derabassi Distt. SAS Nagar, Mohali (Punjab) 140201 Tel.: 01762-280086, 280094, Fax No. 01762-280070, Email : info@punjabchemicals.com, Website: www.punjabchemicals.com									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024									
(₹ in Lakhs except EPS Data)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Refer Note ii	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Refer Note ii	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	24208	19688	28059	93332	24273	19703	28162	93693
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1819	440	2907	7370	1813	354	2937	7308
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1819	440	2907	7370	1813	354	2937	7308
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1350	327	2156	5445	1344	241	2186	5358
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1343	370	2133	5416	1346	325	2174	5322
6	Equity Share Capital	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				33623				31790
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic:	11.01	2.67	17.59	44.41	10.96	1.97	17.83	43.70
	Diluted:	11.01	2.67	17.59	44.41	10.96	1.97	17.83	43.70

Notes: i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.punjabchemicals.com.

ii) The figures for the preceding quarter ended 31st March 2024, as reported in these unaudited financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of third quarter of the previous financial year. Also, the figures up to the end of the third quarter of the previous financial year had only been reviewed and not subject to audit.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Punjab Chemicals and Crop Protection Limited
Shalil S Shroff, Managing Director
(DIN: 00015621)

Place: Derabassi
Date: 1 August, 2024

THERMAX LIMITED				
Conserving Resources, Preserving the Future.				
Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024				
(₹ in Crore)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	2,184.41	1,932.96	9,323.46
2	Profit before share of profit/(loss) of associates, exceptional items and tax	161.73	142.49	794.29
3	Exceptional items gain/(expense) (net) (Refer note 3)	-	(50.63)	75.49
4	Profit before tax	161.31	91.47	868.96
5	Net Profit for the period	109.42	59.95	643.19
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	102.23	64.29	634.32
7	Equity Share Capital	22.52	22.52	22.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic (₹)	10.28	5.23	57.30
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Diluted (₹)	10.28	5.23	57.28

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: www.thermaxglobal.com).

2. Key financial figures for Thermax Limited (Standalone) are as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Revenue from operations	1,310.95
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	116.18	110.04	577.98
3	Exceptional items gain/(expense) (net) (Refer note 3)	-	(50.63)	2.08
4	Profit before tax	116.18	59.41	580.06
5	Net Profit for the period	85.98	43.88	437.44
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	84.77	42.49	433.23
7	Equity Share Capital	23.83	23.83	23.83
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic (₹)	7.22	3.68	36.71
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Diluted (₹)	7.22	3.68	36.71

3. Exceptional Items: (₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited)
		1	Revenue from operations	1,310.95
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	116.18	110.04	577.98
3	Exceptional items gain/(expense) (net) (Refer note 3)	-	(50.63)	2.08
4	Profit before tax	116.18	59.41	580.06
5	Net Profit for the period	85.98	43.88	437.44
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	84.77	42.49	433.23
7	Equity Share Capital	23.83	23.83	23.83
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic (₹)	7.22	3.68	36.71
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Diluted (₹)	7.22	3.68	36.71

3. Exceptional Items: (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited)
I. Provision related to litigation (refer note A below)	-	(50.63)	(50.63)
II. Gain on sale of Property, plant and equipment (refer note B below)	-	-	126.12
Total	-	(50.63)	75.49

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended Mar. 31, 2024 (Audited)
I. Impairment of investment in subsidiary			
Thermax Engineering Singapore Pte. Ltd. (related to PT Thermax International Indonesia)*	-	-	(73.41)
II. Provision related to litigation (refer note A below)	-	(50.63)	(50.63)
III. Gain on sale of Property, plant and equipment (refer note B below)	-	-	126.12
Total	-	(50.63)	2.08

*Considering the current market scenario and performance of subsidiary, the Holding Company has accounted for provision for impairment of investment in subsidiary.

A In June 2023, an arbitrator ruled against the Company in a dispute with a customer who had been supplied Gas Turbo Generators (GTGs) procured from a third party as part of a composite contract. The GTGs had failed and the arbitrator ruled that Company must repair and restore them and bear other related costs, estimated in aggregate as Rs. 218.45 crores, including interest. The award has been appealed by the Company in the Bombay High Court. A stay has been granted, for which Company has deposited with the customer Rs. 218.45 crores. The deposit is refundable, with interest, depending on the outcome of the case. The final hearings challenging the award is in progress before the Bombay High Court.

Pursuant to an independent legal opinion, the Company had made a provision of Rs. 50.63 crores and for the balance amount, no provision had been considered necessary. The Company is reasonably confident of the issue being ultimately decided in its favour.

B During the previous year, the Company sold a vacant plot of land for a consideration of Rs. 135.66 crores. Gain on sale of Property, plant and equipment is disclosed under "Exceptional Items".

4. The Company had entered into a Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") and a Shareholders Agreement ("SHA") on February 06, 2024 with TSA Process Equipments Private Limited (TSA) and its shareholders to acquire 51% equity shares of TSA subject to certain conditions. During the current quarter, the Company has completed the acquisition of 51% equity shares of TSA for a cash consideration of Rs. 71.14 crores. Further, as per the SPA, the Company shall acquire remaining 49% of the equity shares over a period of next two years, subject to certain conditions.

The Company is in the process of completing the Purchase Price Allocation (PPA) in accordance with Ind AS 103 Business Combinations. Accordingly, as on the acquisition date, it has recognized the carrying amount of assets and liabilities of the subsidiary and the excess of consideration over the net assets/(liabilities) has been recognized as goodwill of Rs. 50.13 crores on a provisional basis.

For Thermax Limited
Mrs. Meher Pudumjee
Chairperson

Place: Pune
Date: August 01, 2024

Regd. Office: D-13, M.I.D.C Industrial Area, R.D. Aga Road, Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019
Corporate Identity Number - L29299PN1980PLC022787

APTUS					
Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited					
CIN : L65922TN2009PLC073881					
Registered office & Corporate office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024					
(INR In lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	39,493.66	37,454.46	30,563.14	1,36,517.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,161.91	21,502.73	18,342.49	79,315.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22,161.91	21,502.73	18,342.49	79,315.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17,174.68	16,403.23	14,225.64	61,189.56
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17,176.29	16,417.99	14,222.67	61,195.80
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,979.48	9,978.48	9,961.36	9,978.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,71,765.57	3,66,813.90	3,28,203.05	3,66,813.90
8	Securities Premium Account	1,75,287.56	1,75,218.56	1,73,767.78	1,75,218.56
9	Net worth	3,81,745.05	3,76,792.38	3,38,164.41	3,76,792.38
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	5,52,126.21	5,19,961.22	4,10,897.53	5,19,961.22
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.45	1.38	1.22	1.38
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.44	3.29	2.86	12.27
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	3.42	3.27	2.85	12.21

Notes:

1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee on Jul 31, 2024 and approved by the board of directors on Aug 01, 2024.

2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	29,897.25	28,832.60	25,453.79	1,08,783.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,199.98	15,935.69	15,182.94	61,672.48
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,199.98	15,935.69	15,182.94	61,672.48
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	12,726.55	12,223.87	11,892.09	48,061.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	12,728.16	12,238.81	11,889.12	48,068.26
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	9,979.48	9,978.48	9,961.36	9,978.48
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,31,320.41	3,30,816.87	3,03,000.04	3,30,816.87
8	Securities Premium Account	1,75,287.56	1,75,218.56	1,73,767.78	1,75,218.56
9	Net worth	3,41,299.89	3,40,795.35	3,12,961.40	3,40,795.35
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	4,21,497.27	3,99,266.19	3,59,406.31	3,99,266.19
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.23	1.17	1.14	1.17
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter)	2.55	2.45	2.39	9.64
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter)	2.54	2.44	2.38	9.59

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 which had been reviewed by the audit committee on Jul 31, 2024 and approved by the board of directors on Aug 01, 2024 and subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company (www.aptusindia.com), BSE limited (www.bseindia.com), and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

2. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.

3. Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
M Anandan
Executive Chairman
DIN 00033633
CONCEPT

Place : Chennai
Date : Aug 01, 2024
visit us at www.aptusindia.com

Post Offer Advertisement under Regulation 18 (12) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 To the Equity Shareholders of

VIKALP SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L68200UP1986PLC007727
Regd. Office: 25/38 Karachi Khana, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, India, 208001
Tel No. +91 9336810132 | Website: www.vikalpsecurities.com | E-Mail: vikalpsecuritieslimited@gmail.com

Open offer for acquisition of up to 7,93,500 (Seven Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each ("Equity Shares"), representing 26.00% of the voting share capital of Vikalp Securities Limited ("Target Company") from the public shareholders of the Target Company by Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC) at an offer price of ₹ 25.00/- (Rupees Twenty Five Only), with an intention to acquire control over the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with Regulations 3(2) and applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, and subsequent amendments thereof (the "SEBI (SAST) Regulations") (the "Open Offer" or "Offer"). This Post-Offer Public Advertisement is being issued by Interactive Financial Services Limited, the Manager to the Offer ("Manager"), on behalf of the Acquirers Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC) in connection with the Offer made to the aforementioned Public Shareholders of the Target Company, pursuant to and in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 18 (12) and other applicable provisions under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 ("Post-Offer Public Advertisement"). This Post-Offer Public Advertisement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the: (a) Public Advertisement Dated April 15, 2024 ("PA"); (b) Detailed Public Statement which was published in all editions of Financial Express (English and Gujarati) (All Edition), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Edition), Pratahkal (Marathi) (Maharashtra edition) and Aaj (Hindi) (Kanpur Edition) On April 23, 2024; (c) Draft Letter of Offer dated April 30, 2024 (DLOF); (d) Letter of Offer along with Form of Acceptance-Cum-Acknowledgement dated July 05, 2024 (LOF) and (e) Pre-Offer Advertisement cum Corrigendum to the Detailed Public Statement was published in the newspapers, namely being, Financial Express (English and Gujarati) (All Edition), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Edition), Pratahkal (Marathi) (Maharashtra edition) and Aaj (Hindi) (Kanpur Edition) on July 15, 2024, which was published in the Newspapers. This Post-Offer Public Advertisement is being published in the same aforesaid newspapers. The Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information relating to the offer:

- Name of the Target Company : Vikalp Securities Limited
- Name of the Acquirers and PACs : Deepakbhai Patel (Acquirer No. 1) and Kamuben Patel (Acquirer No. 2) and Priyam Shah (PAC)
- Name of the Manager to the Offer : Interactive Financial Services Limited
- Name of the Registrar to the Offer : Bigshare Services Private Limited
- Offer Details:
 - Date of Opening of the Offer : Tuesday, July 16, 2024
 - Date of Closure of the Offer : Tuesday, July 30, 2024
- Date of Payment of Consideration : Tuesday, August 13, 2024
- Details of Acquisition :

Sl. No.	Particulars	Proposed in the Offer Document (Assuming full acceptance)	Actuals
7.1	Offer Price	Rs 25.00/- per share	Rs. 25.00/- per share
7.2	Aggregate number of shares tendered	7,93,500	3
7.3	Aggregate number of shares accepted	7,93,500	3
7.4	Size of the Offer (Number of shares multiplied by offer price per share)	Rs. 1,98,37,500/-	Rs. 75/-
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer along with PAC before Agreements/Public Announcement (No. & %)	Nil	Nil
7.6	Shares Acquired by way of Agreements • Number • % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital	14,56,200.00 (47.71%)	14,56,200.00 (47.71%)
7.7	Shares Acquired by way of Open Offer • Number • % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital	7,93,500.00 (26.00%)	3.00 (Negligible)
7.8	Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement • Number of shares acquired • Price of the shares acquired • % of the shares acquired	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
7.9	Post offer shareholding of Acquirer and PAC • Number • % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital	22,49,700.00 (73.71%)	14,56,203.00 (47.71%)
7.10	Pre & Post offer shareholding of the Public • Number • % of Fully Diluted Equity Share Capital	Pre-Offer 15,95,700.00 (52.29%) Post-Offer 8,02,200.00 (26.29%)	Pre-Offer 15,95,700.00 (52.29%) Post-Offer 15,95,697.00 (52.29%)

- A copy of this Post Offer Advertisement will be available on the websites of SEBI, BSE Limited, CSE and the registered office of the Target Company.
- Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined, shall have the same meaning assigned to them in the Letter of Offer dated July 05, 2024.
- The Acquirers, PAC severally and jointly accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Post Offer Advertisement and also for the obligations under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER:
INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
Address: Office No. 508, Fifth Floor, Priviera, Nehru Nagar, Manekbag, Ahmedabad, Ahmedabad City - 380015, Gujarat, India
Tel No.: +079 49088019 | Web Site : www.ifinservices.in | Email : mbd@ifinservices.in | Investor Grievance : info@ifinservices.in
Contact Person: Ms. Jaijn Jain

खबर कोना

'दिल्ली मार्च' रोकने वाले हरियाणा पुलिस के छह अधिकारियों के अलंकरण से नाराज किसानों ने पुतले फूंक रोष जताया

आठ आइएसएस, चार एचसीएस बदले गए

चंडीगढ़, 1 अगस्त (जनसत्ता)।

हरियाणा के मुख्य सचिव संजीव कौशल के सेवानिवृत्त होने के बाद अफसरशाही में बड़ा फेरबदल किया गया है। आठ आइएसएस और चार एचसीएस अधिकारियों का तबादला किया गया है। टीवीएसएन प्रसाद को मुख्य सचिव नियुक्त किया गया है। श्रम आयुक्त मनीराम शर्मा को आयुष्मान भारत हरियाणा स्वास्थ्य संरक्षण प्राधिकरण का मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी व गृह विभाग का विशेष सचिव नियुक्त किया गया है। शहरी स्थानीय निकाय विभाग में निदेशक व विशेष सचिव तथा राज्य शहरी आजीविका मिशन और हरियाणा शहरी विकास प्राधिकरण में मिशन निदेशक यशपाल को भूमि जोत चकबंदी एवं भू-रेकार्ड तथा विशेष अधिकारी (मुख्यालय) एवं विशेष एलएओ तथा राजस्व एवं आपदा प्रबंधन विभाग के विशेष सचिव का अतिरिक्त प्रभार सौंपा गया है।

राजस्व एवं आपदा प्रबंधन विभाग की विशेष सचिव आमना तसनीम को कान्फेड का प्रबंध निदेशक और हरियाणा राज्य अनुसूचित जाति आयोग का सचिव और नियुक्ति की प्रतीक्षा कर रहे राम कुमार सिंह को अंबाला का जिला नगर आयुक्त व अंबाला निगम आयुक्त लगाया गया है।

अधिकारियों को पुरस्कृत किया जा रहा है। पंधर ने कहा कि हरियाणा पुलिस ने फरवरी में दिल्ली की ओर बढ़ने की कोशिश कर रहे किसानों पर अश्रु गैस के गोले और रबर की गोलियां चलाई थीं। फरवरी में छह अधिकारियों को शंभू सीमा और खनौरी सीमा पर किसानों के विरोध प्रदर्शन के दौरान तैनात किया गया था, जहां सुरक्षा कर्मियों ने किसानों को राष्ट्रीय राजधानी की ओर मार्च करने से रोका था।

गुरुवार के अपने इस विरोध-प्रदर्शन में किसानों ने केंद्र सरकार और हरियाणा सरकार के खिलाफ नारेबाजी की। पंधर ने कहा, 'जब तक किसानों और मजदूरों की मांगें पूरी नहीं हो जातीं, तब तक आंदोलन जारी रहेगा।' जातव्य है कि प्रदर्शनकारी किसान गत 13 फरवरी से ही पंजाब और हरियाणा के बीच शंभू सीमा और खनौरी सीमा पर डेरा डाले हुए हैं, जब उनका 'दिल्ली चलो' मार्च सीमाओं पर तैनात सुरक्षा बलों ने रोक दिया था। पंजाब-हरियाणा की सीमा पर 21 फरवरी को खनौरी सीमा पर झड़पों के दौरान बटिंडा के निवासी युवा किसान शुभकर सिंह की मौत हो गई थी और कई पुलिसकर्मी भी घायल हुए थे।



लुधियाना में भाजपा का पुतला फूंककर रोष जताते किसान।

-गुरमीत सिंह

में छह पुलिस अधिकारियों का नाम शामिल है, जिनमें से तीन आइपीएस और तीन अन्य हरियाणा पुलिस सेवा में कार्यरत हैं। उन्हें 'वीरता के लिए पुलिस पदक' से सम्मानित

किया जाएगा। किसान नेता सरवन सिंह पंधर ने इसे लेकर हरियाणा सरकार पर निशाना साधा और कहा, 'बल प्रयोग कर किसानों को दिल्ली जाने से रोकने के लिए पुलिस

चंडीगढ़, 1 अगस्त (ब्यूरो)।

अपनी फसलों पर न्यूनतम समर्थन मूल्य (एमएसपी) की कानूनी गारंटी सहित किसानों की अन्य मांगों के समर्थन में आंदोलन की अगुवाई कर रहे संयुक्त किसान मोर्चा (गैर-राजनीतिक) और किसान मजदूर मोर्चा ने गुरुवार को पंजाब और हरियाणा में कई स्थानों पर भाजपा के खिलाफ विरोध-प्रदर्शन कर रोष जताया। प्रदर्शनकारी किसानों ने शंभू सीमा पर भाजपा के पुतले फूंके।

उन्होंने अमृतसर, लुधियाना, मोगा, कुरुक्षेत्र, अंबाला, सोनीपत, पंचकूला सहित कई जगह भाजपा के पुतले जलाए व कहा कि जब तक उनकी मांगें पूरी नहीं हो जातीं, वह आंदोलन जारी रखेंगे।

प्रदर्शनकारियों ने हरियाणा सरकार के उस हालिया फैसले की भी आलोचना की, जिसमें किसानों के 'दिल्ली चलो' कार्यक्रम के तहत उन्हें दिल्ली जाने से रोकने में छह पुलिस अधिकारियों की भूमिका के लिए उन्हें वीरता पदक की सिफारिश की गई है। हरियाणा सरकार ने हाल ही में केंद्र को भेजी सिफारिश



हरियाणा के जिला फरीदाबाद में गुरुवार को भारी बरसात के बीच शहर के पुराने अंडरपास में जलभराव से लोगों को परेशानी से गुजरना पड़ा।

प्रेमिका से परेशान युवक ने खुद को गोली मारी

पटियाला, 1 अगस्त (जनसत्ता)।

समाना के गांव नरसूपूर में एक युवक ने लाइसेंस रिवाल्वर से अपने ही सिर में गोली मारकर आत्महत्या कर ली। जान देने वाले पीड़ित युवक की पहचान 25 वर्षीय पलविंदर सिंह के रूप में हुई है। युवक के चाचा काबल सिंह ने बताया कि उनका भतीजा बीते कुछ समय से पटियाला की रहने वाली युवती के संपर्क में था, जिससे उसका प्रेम-प्रसंग भी था और दोनों शादी करने वाले थे। कुछ महीने पहले लड़की ने विदेश जाने की बात कही तो पलविंदर ने अपनी जेब से 7-8 लाख रुपए खर्च कर लड़की को इंग्लैंड भेज दिया। वहां पहुंचने पर लड़की के इरादे बदल गए और वह अक्सर पलविंदर के साथ झगड़ा करने लगी। इतना ही नहीं, उसने पलविंदर सिंह को उसका नंबर बंद कर देने की भी धमकी दी। उसके बाद अचानक किसी बात पर दोनों के बीच तीखी बहस हुई जिसमें पलविंदर आपा खो बैठा और घर में रखी लाइसेंस रिवाल्वर से अपने सिर में गोली मार ली व उसकी मौके पर ही मौत हो गई। जान गंवाये वाले लड़के के परिजनों ने इसके लिए लड़की को जिम्मेदार ठहराते हुए लड़की के खिलाफ मामला दर्ज करने की मांग उठाई है।

बच्चों के लिए शुरू होगी रोडवेज बस : उपायुक्त

पंचकूला, 1 अगस्त (जनसत्ता)।

गांव थापली में स्कूली बच्चों के लिए बस सेवा शुरू होगी। इस आशय के निर्देश जिला उपायुक्त यश गर्ग ने हरियाणा रोडवेज अधिकारियों को दिए हैं। थापली के ग्राम सरपंच सुनील कुमार ने उपायुक्त को दी अपनी शिकायत में कहा कि उनके गांव में बस सेवा न होने के कारण स्कूली बच्चों को आने-जाने में काफी दिक्कतों का सामना करना पड़ रहा है। इस शिकायत पर उपायुक्त ने समस्या का समाधान कराने के निर्देश दिए। उपायुक्त गुरुवार को लघु सचिवालय में समाधान शिविर में आमजन की समस्याएं सुन रहे थे। उन्होंने संबंधित अधिकारियों को शिविर में आई 59 शिकायतों के जल्द समाधान के निर्देश दिए।

हिमाचल प्रदेश के समाचार पेज-10 पर

कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड (एक महारत्न कंपनी)

सिंचित सेवा अभियंत्रियों को 1 लाख रु. की आर्थिक सहायता प्रदान करने के लिए चलाना जा रही कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड (सीआईएल) की निर्माण (NIRMAN - Noble Initiative for Rewarding Mains Aspirants of National Civil Service Examination) योजना की संशोधित पाठ्यक्रम निम्न प्रकार होगी:

- उम्मीदवार को 2024 में यूपीएससी द्वारा आयोजित सिविल सेवा/वन सेवा प्रारंभिक परीक्षा में उत्तीर्ण होना चाहिए; एवं
- उम्मीदवार को सीआईएल के खनन वाले जिलों का स्थायी निवासी होना; एवं
- उम्मीदवार की वार्षिक चारित्रिक आय 8 लाख रुपये से कम होनी चाहिए; एवं
- उम्मीदवार सीआईएल या उसकी अनुबंधी कंपनियों के कर्मचारी या उनके वार्ड/बच्चे नहीं होने चाहिए; एवं
- केंद्र सरकार/राज्य सरकार/केंद्र शासित प्रदेश प्रशासन/सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र के उपक्रमों के स्थायी कर्मचारियों पात्र नहीं होंगे।

आवेदन के लिए कृपया दिए गए लिंक <https://nimran.cmpdi.co.in/> पर जाएं। आवेदन कर चुके अभ्यर्थियों को पुनः आवेदन करने की आवश्यकता नहीं है।

ईडी ने कांग्रेस नेता आशु को किया गिरफ्तार

चंडीगढ़, 1 अगस्त (ब्यूरो)।

वरिष्ठ कांग्रेस नेता और पूर्व खाद्य एवं नागरिक आपूर्ति मंत्री भारत भूषण आशु को प्रवर्तन निदेशालय (ईडी) ने गिरफ्तार कर लिया है। आशु को जलंधर स्थित ईडी कार्यालय में हिरासत में लिया गया, जहां वे गुरुवार सुबह पूछताछ के लिए पहुंचे थे।

पंजाब के लुधियाना में रहने वाले आशु पर करोड़ों रुपए के पंजाब खाद्यान्न परिवहन और लेबर कर्टेज टेंडर घोटाले का आरोप है। यह घोटाला तब हुआ जब वे पंजाब की पिछली कांग्रेस सरकार में खाद्य एवं नागरिक आपूर्ति मंत्री थे। इससे पहले ईडी की जांच में करीब 1.5 करोड़ रुपए की संपत्ति से जुड़े दस्तावेज मिले थे और करीब 30 लाख रुपए नकद जब्त



आशु के आवास के बाहर कांग्रेस कार्यकर्ता।

किए गए थे। इससे पहले, 2022 में पंजाब सतकंटा ब्यूरो ने आशु को गिरफ्तार किया था और विजिलेंस अदालत में चालान पेश किए थे। इसके बाद ईडी ने संबंधित दस्तावेज मांगे और अपनी जांच शुरू की। बता दें कि कथित श्रम परिवहन टेंडर घोटाले में अनाज मंडियों में

माल परिवहन करने वाले वाहनों में फर्जी नंबर प्लेट पाए गए थे। आरोपियों ने निविदा प्रक्रिया के दौरान गलत वाहन नंबर भी जमा कराए थे। जांच में पता चला कि ये नंबर स्कूटर, मोटरसाइकिल और अन्य दोपहिया वाहनों के थे, जो खाद्यान्न परिवहन के लिए अनुपयुक्त हैं। साथ ही आरोप है कि आशु ने कुछ ठेकेदारों को फायदा पहुंचाया और करोड़ों रुपए की धोखाधड़ी की।

पिछले साल सितंबर में ईडी ने पंजाब खाद्यान्न परिवहन और श्रम कर्टेज टेंडर घोटाले में आरोपियों और उनके सहयोगियों के बैंक लाकरों से 2.12 करोड़ रुपए के आभूषण और लगभग चार किलोग्राम सोना जब्त किया था। कई तलाशी अभियानों के बाद कुल वसूली 8.6 करोड़ तक पहुंच गई थी।

बिजली का बकाया बिल एक बार में भरने पर पांच फीसद की छूट देगी सरकार

चंडीगढ़, 1 अगस्त (जनसत्ता)।

हरियाणा सरकार ने बिजली का बिल नहीं भरने वाले घरेलू उपभोक्ताओं के लिए एकमुश्त योजना शुरू की है। गुरुवार से शुरू हुई योजना 30 अगस्त तक चलेगी। इसमें एक माह में एक ही बार में बकाया भरने पर पांच फीसद की छूट दी जाएगी। प्रदेश में इस समय उत्तर हरियाणा बिजली वितरण निगम तथा दक्षिण हरियाणा बिजली वितरण के तहत घरेलू उपभोक्ताओं की ओर 5,064 करोड़ रुपए बकाया हैं। विभागीय सूत्रों के मुताबिक, उत्तरी हरियाणा बिजली वितरण निगम के एक लाख 53 हजार 751 शहरी उपभोक्ताओं पर 231.73 करोड़, तीन लाख 74 हजार 952 ग्रामीण उपभोक्ताओं की तरफ 1109.26 करोड़ बकाया है। दक्षिण हरियाणा बिजली

योजना 31 अगस्त तक प्रभावी होगी, तिथि बढ़ाने का फैसला केवल हरियाणा सरकार ही ले सकती है।

वितरण निगम में दो लाख 66 हजार 341 शहरी उपभोक्ताओं पर 518.40 करोड़ तो सात लाख 40 हजार 474 ग्रामीण उपभोक्ताओं पर 3206.26 करोड़ रुपए बकाया हैं। सरकार द्वारा लागू प्रभार माफी योजना का लाभ केवल घरेलू उपभोक्ता वर्ग के उपभोक्ताओं को मिलेगा। इसमें ग्रामीण व शहरी इलाके में रहने वाले वह सभी उपभोक्ता आएंगे, जिनके कनेक्शन या तो अभी चल रहे हैं या कट चुके हैं। उत्तर हरियाणा बिजली वितरण निगम ने गुरुवार को योजना का सर्कुलर जारी किया है, जिसमें बताया गया कि योजना के तहत उन उपभोक्ताओं को शामिल किया गया

है, जो 31 दिसंबर 2023 तक डिफाल्टरों की सूची में शामिल थे। अब तक जिन्होंने बिल नहीं भरा, उन्हें यह राहत दी गई है लेकिन अधिसूचना की तारीख तक जो प्रभार होगा उसे फ्रीज कर दिया जाएगा।

बिजली उपभोक्ताओं को अधिसूचना की तिथि तक एक बार में बिल देने के लिए मासिक या द्विमासिक भुगतान करने का विकल्प दिया गया है। योजना 31 अगस्त तक प्रभावी रहेगी। विभाग के अधिकारी ने बताया कि तिथि बढ़ाने पर फैसला केवल सरकार ले सकती है। इसमें भाग लेने का इच्छुक उपभोक्ता यदि किरतों में भुगतान करने में विफल रहता है या फिर छह महीने, तीन महीने, दो महीने चालू बिलों के भुगतान करने से चूक जाता है, तो उससे पूरी प्रभार राशि वसूली जाएगी व योजना से बाहर माना जाएगा।

हरियाणा कांग्रेस ने विधानसभा चुनाव समिति का किया गठन

चंडीगढ़, 1 अगस्त (जनसत्ता)।

हरियाणा कांग्रेस ने राज्यस्तरीय चुनाव समिति का गठन कर दिया है। पार्टी प्रभारी दीपक बाबरिया इस समिति के अध्यक्ष होंगे, जबकि हरियाणा कांग्रेस के अध्यक्ष उदयभान संयोजक बनाए गए हैं। चुनाव समिति में नेता प्रतिपक्ष एवं पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री भूपेंद्र सिंह हुड्डा और एसआरबी दोनों गुटों के नेताओं को शामिल किया गया है।

पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री भूपेंद्र सिंह हुड्डा, कांग्रेस महासचिव एवं सांसद कुमारी सैलजा, कांग्रेस महासचिव एवं सांसद रणदीप सिंह सुरजेवाला, रोहतक के सांसद दीपेंद्र सिंह हुड्डा, पूर्व केंद्रीय मंत्री चौधरी बीरेंद्र सिंह और कांग्रेस ओबीसी विभाग के चेयरमैन कैप्टन अजय यादव समेत 45 कांग्रेस नेताओं को इस चुनाव समिति में सदस्य बनाया गया है।

हरियाणा कांग्रेस के अध्यक्ष उदयभान ने नई दिल्ली में 10 अगस्त को कमेटी की पहली बैठक बुलाई है। दस अगस्त तक ही प्रदेश विधानसभा चुनाव के टिकट के लिए आवेदन करने की आखिरी तारीख है। समिति में सांसद जयप्रकाश जेपी, सतपाल ब्रह्मचारी, वरुण चौधरी मुलाना, रिटायर्ड कर्नल रोहित छिल्लर, धर्मपाल सिंह मलिक, महेंद्र प्रताप सिंह, रघुबीर सिंह कादियान, अशोक अरोड़ा, कुलदीप शर्मा और हरमोहिंदर सिंह चट्टा को सदस्य के रूप में शामिल किया गया है।

भूपेंद्र सिंह हुड्डा, सैलजा, रणदीप गुट के सभी नेता समिति में शामिल।
आगामी 10 अगस्त को दिल्ली में होगी पहली बैठक।
इसी तारीख तक ही विधानसभा चुनाव के लिए टिकट आवेदन किए जा सकते हैं।

चुनाव समिति में पूर्व उप-मुख्यमंत्री चंद्रमोहन बिश्नोई, आफताब अहमद, गीता भुक्कल, भारत भूषण बत्रा, जितेंद्र भारद्वाज, रामकिशन गुर्जर, सुरेश गुप्ता, दिव्यांशु बुद्धिराजा, अविनाश यादव, सुधा भारद्वाज, पूनम चौहान, सुनीता शर्मा, राव दान सिंह, जगवीर मलिक, जयवीर सिंह वाल्मीकि और राजेंद्र सिंह जूण को भी रखा गया है।

इनके अलावा, बिशन लाल सैनी, संपत सिंह, आनंद सिंह दंगी, चौधरी निर्मल सिंह, करण सिंह दलाल, राव नरेंद्र सिंह, अनीता यादव, दिल्ली राम बाजीगर, रामनिवास घोड़ेला, राकेश कंबोज और सेवानिवृत्त आइएसएस चंद्रप्रकाश को भी इस चुनाव समिति में सदस्य के रूप में जगह मिली है।

हरियाणा कांग्रेस के अध्यक्ष उदयभान की ओर से दी गई जानकारी के अनुसार, नई दिल्ली स्थित हरियाणा भवन में आगामी 10 अगस्त को दोपहर बाद तीन बजे चुनाव समिति की पहली बैठक होगी, जिसमें चुनाव की रणनीति पर चर्चा की जाएगी।

पंजाब केमिकल्स एण्ड क्रॉप प्रोटेक्शन लिमिटेड									
CIN : L24231PB1975PLC047063									
पंजी. कार्या: 18, अंबाला-कालका रोड, गांव व डाकखाना भंखारपुर, डेराबस्वी, जिला एसएस नगर, मोहाली (पंजाब)-140201									
टेली: 01762-280086-280094, फैक्स: 01762-280070, ई-मेल: info@punjabchemicals.com, वेबसाइट: www.punjabchemicals.com									
30 जून, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनेकेक्षित स्टैण्डएलॉन और कंसॉलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश									
(ईपीएस डाटा को छोड़कर लाखों में)									
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैण्डएलॉन			कंसॉलिडेटेड				
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वर्ष			
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024		
		अनेकेक्षित	नोट ii देखें	अनेकेक्षित	अनेकेक्षित	नोट ii देखें	अनेकेक्षित	अनेकेक्षित	
1.	प्रचालन में कुल आय	24208	19688	28059	93332	24273	19703	28162	93693
2.	अवधि के दौरान शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर, विशेष तथा/या असाधारण पदों से पूर्व)	1819	440	2907	7370	1813	354	2937	7308
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के दौरान शुद्ध लाभ (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण पदों के बाद)	1819	440	2907	7370	1813	354	2937	7308
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के दौरान शुद्ध लाभ (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण पदों के बाद)	1350	327	2156	5445	1344	241	2186	5358
5.	अवधि के दौरान कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) लाभ/ (हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) को शामिल करके)	1343	370	2133	5416	1346	325	2174	5322
6.	रूफिस्ट्री शेयर पूंजी	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226	1226
7.	पूर्व वर्ष के अकेक्षित तुलन पर में दशांश अनुसार आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षितों के अतिरिक्त)				33623				31790
8.	आव प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (जारी और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए)								
	मूल	11.01	2.67	17.59	44.41	10.96	1.97	17.83	43.70
	नवकृत	11.01	2.67	17.59	44.41	10.96	1.97	17.83	43.70

नोट: i) उपरोक्त विवरण भारतीय प्रतिभूति विधिमय बोर्ड (आपत्तियों के संघीकरण एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विधिमय, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत शेयर बाजार में दायित्व की गई अनेकेक्षित स्टैण्डएलॉन और कंसॉलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों के निरूपण प्रारूप का चार है। अनेकेक्षित स्टैण्डएलॉन और कंसॉलिडेटेड वित्तीय परिणामों का संयुक्त विवरण रॉफि एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा www.nseindia.com) और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.punjabchemicals.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।
ii) 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के अंकड़े, जैसा कि इन अनेकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों में बताया गया है, पिछले पूरे वित्तीय वर्ष के संबंध में अकेक्षित अंकड़ों और पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही के अंत तक प्रकाशित वर्ष-दर-वर्ष के अंकड़ों के बीच संतुलन के अंकड़े हैं। साथ ही, पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही के अंत तक के अंकड़ों को केवल समीक्षा की गई थी और वे लेखापरीक्षा के अधीन नहीं थे।

वित्तीय एवं कृषि पंजाब केमिकल्स एंड क्रॉप प्रोटेक्शन लिमिटेड के निदेशकों के बोर्ड शशील एस ब्रॉफ (प्रबंध निदेशक) (DIN: 00015621)

IIHMR UNIVERSITY
JAIPUR

Admission Open 2024

MBA (Healthcare Analytics)

(Two years full-time programme)

Programme Fee of Rs. 7 Lakhs for 2 Years

Tuition Fees Waiver

Students belonging to Socially Challenged Groups (SC, ST, OBC-NC) and Economically Weaker Section (EWS) are eligible for a full tuition fee scholarship of Rs. 4.33 Lakhs.

Scholarships

General Category students are eligible for a scholarship of Rs. 60,000 if they have 55% or above; aggregate marks in MBBS (OR) 60% or above aggregate marks in BDS/AYUSH/BPT (OR) 75% or above aggregate marks in any other bachelor's degree (OR) 55 percentile or above in CAT/MAT/XAT/CMAT/NMAT / ATMA.

SC, ST, OBC-NC, and EWS Category students are eligible for a scholarship of Rs. 60,000 if they have graduation marks of 50% or above; or achieve a percentile score of 50 or above in CAT/MAT/XAT/CMAT/NMAT/ATMA.

Contact us

IIHMR University 1, Prabhu Dayal Marg
Sanganer Airport, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan
+91 93588 21088 | +91 141-3924700
www.iihmr.edu.in | admissions@iihmr.edu.in

For Admission Scan this QR Code

